

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 063677

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:
G-ear Bend

DATE <u>7-11-14</u>	SEC <u>9</u>	TWP. <u>17</u>	RANGE <u>3</u>	CALLED OUT <u>400</u>	ON LOCATION <u>5:30</u>	JOB START <u>800 pm</u>	JOB FINISH <u>830 pm</u>
LEASE <u>Hudson</u>	WELL # <u>9-1T</u>		LOCATION <u>Lindberg corner RD</u>		COUNTY <u>McPherson</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	
OLD OR <input checked="" type="radio"/> NEW (Circle one)			2 North 1/4 East South 1/2 T0				

CONTRACTOR VAIL
 TYPE OF JOB conductor CONDUCTOR
 HOLE SIZE 17 1/2 T.D. 91.34
 CASING SIZE 13 3/4 DEPTH 77.34
 TUBING SIZE 8 5/8 DEPTH 16
 DRILL PIPE DEPTH _____
 TOOL DEPTH _____
 PRES. MAX _____ MINIMUM _____
 MEAS. LINE _____ SHOE JOINT 20
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 20
 PERFS. _____
 DISPLACEMENT 100 BBLs
 EQUIPMENT _____

OWNER Touchlight Energy
 CEMENT AMOUNT ORDERED 170 SX class A + 3% cc + 1/4 #10
 COMMON 170 @ 17.90 3.043.00
 POZMIX @ _____
 GEL @ _____
 CHLORIDE 479 @ 1.10 526.90
 ASC @ _____
floureal 43 @ 2.97 127.71
 @ _____
Material Total 3.697.61
Disc @ 28% 1.035.33
 @ _____
 @ _____
Service
 @ _____
 HANDLING 181.33 @ 2.48 449.69
 MILEAGE 8.25 x 50 x 2.75 1.134.87

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Wayne Davis
 # 597 HELPER Kevin Eddy Ben newell
 BULK TRUCK # 603 DRIVER Dan Casper
 BULK TRUCK # _____ DRIVER _____

REMARKS:

on Job site spot truck
Had safety meeting. Rigged
Ran casing
Break circulation with Rig mud
Ran 5 BBLs water ahead
Mix 170 SX class A + 3% cc + 1/4 #10
Displace 10 BBLs shut in
Cement circulated 205x
to pit

DEPTH OF JOB 91.34
 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 1512.35
 EXTRA FOOTAGE @ _____
 MILEAGE Hum 50 @ 7.70 385.00
 MANIFOLD @ _____
Hum 50 @ 4.40 220.00
 @ _____

CHARGE TO: Touchlight
 STREET _____
 CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

TOTAL 3.701.31
28% 1.036.87

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

 @ _____
 @ _____
 @ _____
 @ _____
 @ _____

0% TOTAL 0

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any) _____
 TOTAL CHARGES 7.398.92
28% 2.071.70 (28/28/0)
 DISCOUNT _____ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
5.327.22

PRINTED NAME John Worley
 SIGNATURE John Worley 7/14/14

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 063535

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT: Great Bend

DATE <u>7-12-14</u>	SEC. <u>9</u>	TWP. <u>17</u>	RANGE <u>3</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>5pm</u>	JOB START <u>7:30am</u>	JOB FINISH <u>8pm</u>
LEASE <u>Hudson</u>	WELL# <u>4-1T</u>	LOCATION <u>Linsburg, 1/2 N, 1/2 E, 31st</u>			COUNTY <u>Mpgherson</u>	STATE <u>Ks</u>	
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)							

CONTRACTOR <u>Val #6</u>	OWNER
TYPE OF JOB <u>Surface SURFACE</u>	
HOLE SIZE <u>8 1/2" I.D.</u>	CEMENT
CASING SIZE <u>9 5/8"</u>	AMOUNT ORDERED <u>200 SKS 65/35 6.4 gal</u>
TUBING SIZE	<u>3 1/2" V4 Flt</u>
DRILL PIPE	<u>200 SKS Class A 3 1/2" V4 Flt</u>
TOOL	
PRES. MAX	COMMON <u>200 @ 17.90 3,580.00</u>
MEAS. LINE	POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. <u>42.19 FT</u>	GEL @
PERFS.	CHLORIDE <u>1116 @ 1.10 1,227.60</u>
DISPLACEMENT <u>30.37 bbl fresh water</u>	ASC @

EQUIPMENT	
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER <u>Josh Sgall</u>	
# <u>597</u> HELPER <u>Kevin Eddy</u>	
BULK TRUCK	
# <u>870-844</u> DRIVER <u>Kevin Wehous</u>	
BULK TRUCK	
# DRIVER <u>Brian Long</u>	

200 SKS 65/35 + 6.7%	@ 19.88	3,976.00
100	@ 2.97	297.00
Materials Total @		9.00
Duse @ 28%		2,542.56
Service @		
HANDLING <u>444.84</u>	@ 2.48	1,103.20
MILEAGE <u>19.76 x 50 x 2.75</u>		2,717.00

REMARKS:

DN location - Rig up - had safety meeting
for 8 1/2 casing, break circulation w/ rig mud
pump 5 bbl fresh water
Mix 200 SKS 65/35 6.4 gal 3 1/2" V4 Flt
Mix 200 SKS Class A 3 1/2" V4 Flt
Drop plug
Displace 30.37 bbl fresh water
Shut in - 9pm
Cement did circulation - Rig down

DEPTH OF JOB <u>519</u>	
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE <u>1512.25</u>	
EXTRA FOOTAGE @	
MILEAGE <u>Hum 50 @ 7.70</u>	385.00
MANIFOLD @ <u>275.00</u>	275.00
<u>Hum 50 @ 4.40</u>	220.00

CHARGE TO: Torchlight Energy
 STREET _____
 CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

TOTAL 6,212.45
 28% 1,739.49

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

<u>3 Cementizers</u>	@ 75.00	225.00
<u>1 Basket</u>	@ 560.00	560.00
<u>Rubber plug</u>	@ 131.00	131.00
<u>Basket plate</u>	@ 320.00	320.00

TOTAL 1,236.00
 28% 346.08

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any) _____
 TOTAL CHARGES 16,529.05
 DISCOUNT 28% 4,628.13 (28/28/28)
 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
11,900.92

PRINTED NAME X John Warkley 7/12/14

SIGNATURE X John Warkley 7/12/14

Thank you!!

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 063537

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT: Crabtree

DATE <u>7-17-14</u>	SEC. <u>9</u>	TWP. <u>17</u>	RANGE <u>3</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>10 AM</u>	JOB START <u>3 pm</u>	JOB FINISH <u>4 pm</u>
LEASE <u>Hudson</u>	WELL # <u>9-1T</u>	LOCATION <u>Lindberg 1/2 W, 1/2 E, Sino</u>			COUNTY <u>Midland</u>	STATE <u>TX</u>	
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)							

CONTRACTOR Val 6

TYPE OF JOB <u>production</u>	PRODUCTION
HOLE SIZE <u>1 7/8</u>	T.D.
CASING SIZE <u>5 1/2</u>	DEPTH <u>3570.14</u>
TUBING SIZE	DEPTH
DRILL PIPE	DEPTH
TOOL	DEPTH
PRES. MAX	MINIMUM
MEAS. LINE	SHOE JOINT <u>20.10</u>
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. <u>20.10</u>	
PERFS.	
DISPLACEMENT <u>83.3 bbl Fresh water</u>	

OWNER

CEMENT	AMOUNT ORDERED <u>50 sks 60/40 4 1/2 gal type</u>		
	<u>100 sks class A 2 1/2 gal, 10% joint, 6 1/2 gal, 5 1/2 gal</u>		
	<u>.3% F160, .14% DF</u>		
COMMON	<u>30</u>	@ <u>17.90</u>	<u>537.00</u>
POZMIX	<u>20</u>	@ <u>9.35</u>	<u>187.00</u>
GEL	<u>172</u>	@ <u>.50</u>	<u>86.00</u>
CHLORIDE		@	
ASC 100SX		@ <u>23.50</u>	<u>2350.00</u>
Plascal	<u>12</u>	@ <u>2.97</u>	<u>35.64</u>
Kalocal	<u>500</u>	@ <u>.98</u>	<u>490.00</u>
F1-160	<u>29</u>	@ <u>18.90</u>	<u>548.10</u>
DF	<u>14</u>	@ <u>9.80</u>	<u>137.20</u>
OV 1100	<u>500</u>	@ <u>1.27</u>	<u>635.00</u>
			<u>Materials Total</u>
			<u>Disc</u> @ <u>28%</u>
			<u>1,401.66</u>
HANDLING	<u>183.32</u>	@ <u>2.48</u>	<u>454.43</u>
MILEAGE	<u>7.86 x 50 x</u>	<u>2.75</u>	<u>1080.75</u>

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK	CEMENTER <u>Josh Warr</u>
# <u>599</u>	HELPER <u>Karen Eddy</u>
BULK TRUCK	
# <u>599</u>	DRIVER <u>Dan Cooper</u>
BULK TRUCK	
#	DRIVER

REMARKS:

On location set up - had safety meeting
Run 5 1/2 casing + Borehole completion
pump 10 bbl DV 1100 + 5 bbl fresh water
plug BH + msll
mix 100 sks class A 2 1/2 gal 10% joint 6 1/2 gal 5 1/2 gal
Drop plug
Displace 83.3 bbl Fresh water
Run plug 500 psi
Rig down

DEPTH OF JOB	<u>3570</u>
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	<u>2,558.75</u>
EXTRA FOOTAGE	@
MILEAGE <u>Hum 50</u>	@ <u>7.70</u> <u>385.00</u>
MANIFOLD	@ <u>275.00</u> <u>275.00</u>
<u>Hum 50</u>	@ <u>4.40</u> <u>220.00</u>
	@

CHARGE TO: Touch lighter
 STREET _____
 CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

TOTAL 4,974.13
 28% 1,392.16

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

AFC float valve	@	<u>360.00</u>
Guide shoe	@ <u>281.00</u>	<u>281.00</u>
Rubber plug	@ <u>85.00</u>	<u>85.00</u>
Generalizers	@ <u>57.00</u>	<u>342.00</u>
I-Basket	@ <u>395.00</u>	<u>395.00</u>

TOTAL 1463.00
 28% 409.64

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any) _____
 TOTAL CHARGES 11,443.97
 DISCOUNT 3,204.06 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME X John Dorley
 SIGNATURE X John Dorley
Thank you!!

8,239.01